## Policy

The Village of Innisfree requires that its Members of Council and Council Committees not engage in actions which are, or could be reasonably perceived as, damaging to the trust, confidence and faith of the public. Members shall at all times seek to advance the common good of the community which they serve and shall truly, faithfully and impartially exercise the office to the best of their knowledge and ability.

# Purpose

The purpose and intent of this Code of Conduct is to establish standards for ethical conduct for Members of Council and Committees.

# 1.0 DEFINITIONS

- 1.1 **Committee** means a committee, board, commission, authority, task force or any other public body established by Council.
- 1.2 **Council** means the Mayor and Councillors of the Village of Innisfree.
- 1.3 **Member** means a Member of Council duly elected under the authority of the *Local Authorities Election Act,* R.S.A. 2000, Chapter L-21 and amendments thereto.

### 2.0 PROCEDURES

- 2.1 Village Council to:
  - 2.1.1 Approve this policy by resolution.
  - 2.1.2 Agree to, sign and comply with the *Village of Innisfree Code of Conduct for Members of Council and Council Committees* (Schedule 'A').
- 2.2 Members of Council Committees:
  - 2.2.1 Agree to, sign and comply with the *Village of Innisfree Code of Conduct for Members of Council and Council Committees* (Schedule 'A').
- 2.3 Chief Administrative Officer (CAO) to:
  - 2.3.1 Ensure implementation of this Policy with all Members of Council and Council Committees

### 3.0 APPENDICES

3.1 Schedule 'A' - Village of Innisfree Code of Conduct for Members of Council and Council Committees.

### 4.0 END OF PROCEDURE

Effective Date: December 12, 2016	Amendments: Effective Da	ate Resolution No.
Resolution No. 2016-12-12/06	Effective Date	_ Resolution No